

94TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

State of Illinois

2005 and 2006

HB5720

Introduced 2/17/2006, by Rep. Michael J. Madigan - Gary Hannig - David E. Miller

SYNOPSIS AS INTRODUCED:

Makes appropriations for the ordinary and contingent expenses of the Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2006, as follows:

General Revenue Fund

\$221,827,200

OMB094 00193 KEM 30193 b

30

1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

ARTICLE 1 4 The following named amounts, or so much Section 5. 5 thereof as may be necessary, respectively, for the objects 6 and purposes hereinafter named, are appropriated to the Board 7 8 of the Trustees of Southern Illinois University to meet ordinary and contingent expenses for the fiscal year ending 9 June 30, 2007: 10 Payable from the General Revenue Fund: 11 For Personal Services, including payment 12 to the university for personal services 13 costs incurred during the fiscal year 14 and salaries accrued but unpaid to academic 15 personnel for personal services rendered 16 during the academic year 2005-2006194,941,900 17 For State Contributions to Social 18 19 20 21 22 For Travel53,600 23 2.4 25 For Operation of Automotive Equipment657,200 2.6 27 28 Total \$220,177,200 Section 10. The sum of \$200,000, or so much thereof as 29

may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue

- 1 Fund to the Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University
- 2 for the Special Services (TRIO) program for improvement of
- 3 matriculation, retention, and completion rates of minority
- 4 students at the Edwardsville and Carbondale campuses.
- 5 Section 15. The sum of \$250,000, or so much thereof as
- 6 may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue
- 7 Fund to the Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University
- 8 for the Vince Demuzio Governmental Internship Program.
- 9 Section 20. The sum of \$1,200,000, or so much thereof
- 10 as may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue
- 11 Fund to the Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University
- 12 for the School of Medicine Lab.
- 13 Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1,
- 14 2006.